Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gari-Dawn Tingler		07/24/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Scott Stacer		07/25/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nail Tech Supply, Inc.
Street Address:	6840 North Oak
City:	Gladstone
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64118
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3225745	ARTISTIC NAIL DESIGN
Registration Number:	3228669	ARTISTIC NAIL DESIGN
Registration Number:	3225743	ARTISTIC NAIL DESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900124981

Fax Number: (305)358-3309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 358-5001

Email: Trademarks@FeldmanGale.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie C. Alvarez, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2 S. Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: One Biscayne Tower, 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAIL TECH (003068)
ATTORNET DOCKET NUMBER.	NAIL TECH (003068)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie C. Alvarez

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0314

0.UU

JOS HU

Signature:	/sca/	
Date:	01/19/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nail Tech Assignment Documents#page1.tif source=Nail Tech Assignment Documents#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gari-Dawn Tingler, an individual, residing at4610 NE 63rd Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64118 ("Assignor"), has adopted and/or used and/or applied to register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the following trademarks and/or trade names (hereinafter "Mark" or "Marks") in connection with nail decoration accessories, manicure and pedicure implements and nail brushes:

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
ARTISTIC NAIL DESIGN	78600298	April 1, 2005
ARTISTIC NAIL DESIGN	78599976	April 1, 2005
ARTISTIC NAIL DESIGN	78600292	April 1, 2005

WHEREAS, Nail Tech Supply, Inc., a Missouri corporation having a principal place of business located at 6840 North Oak, Gladstone, Missouri 64118 ("Assignee"), has a desire to purchase the Mark and associated goodwill from Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registrations and/or applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark including claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Mark, together with the right to sue and collect therefore.

Date: July **24**, 2008

STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)

On this <u>24</u> day of July, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Gari-Dawn Tingler, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks, and he acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Thomas L. Sims - Notary Public Notary Seal, State of Missouri - Clay County Commission #06436807 My Commission Expires 2/28/2010

Dawn Tingle

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Scott Stacer, an individual, residing at 1321 Brass Lantern, La Habra, California 90631 ("Assignor"), has adopted and/or used and/or applied to register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the following trademarks and/or trade names (hereinafter "Mark" or "Marks") in connection with nail decoration accessories, manicure and pedicure implements and nail brushes:

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
ARTISTIC NAIL DESIGN	78600298	April 1, 2005
ARTISTIC NAIL DESIGN	78599976	April 1, 2005
ARTISTIC NAIL DESIGN	78600292	April 1, 2005

WHEREAS, Nail Tech Supply, Inc., a Missouri corporation having a principal place of business located at 6840 North Oak, Gladstone, Missouri 64118 ("Assignee"), has a desire to purchase the Mark and associated goodwill from Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registrations and/or applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark including claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Mark, together with the right to sue and collect therefore.

Scott Stacer

Date: July 25, 2008

STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)

On this 25 day of July, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Scott Stacer, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/8///

RECORDED: 01/19/2009

NOTARY SEAL S

GARI-DAWN TINGLER My Commission Expires September 8, 2011 Clay County Commission #07419454

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0317